The Authority members noted the information in this regard. 

Action: Member-Secretary, NBA 

75.20: ABS amount collected during 01st June to 30th September 2025 
 The Member Secretary, informed the members that in accordance with 

Section 21 of the BD Act 2002, the NBA received a sum of INR 3,21,44,011/- (INR 

Three Crore Twenty- One Lakh Forty-Four Thousand and eleven only) as benefit-

sharing component in the National Biodiversity Fund after execution of agreements in 

27 applications.  

Decision: The Authority members noted the information in this regard. 

Action: Member-Secretary, NBA  

75.21: Monitoring of Application – Seeking status report & receipt of